Agenda

3:00

3:15-3:35

3:35-4:15

4:15-4:20

4:20-4:30

4:30-5:00

5:00

EMORY | University Senate

UNIVERSITY

Emory University Senate
September 23, 2025
3:00 — 5:00 pm EDT in person
Rm 208 Convocation Hall

Opening Remarks and Consent Agenda (Budget Committee Roster)
Noélle McAfee, Senate President

Interim President’s Update
Justice Leah Ward Sears, Emory University Interim President

Emory Emergency Response Overview
Burt Buchtinec, Chuef of Police, Emory Police Department
Samuel Shartar, Assistant 1P, Office of Critical Event Preparedness and Response (CEPAR)

Proposal to change the name and mission of the Campus Life Committee
Jebu Hanciles, Chair of the Campus Life Committee

Update on Fringe Benefits Committee
Roy Simpson, Chair of the Fringe Benefits Committee

Executive Session

Adjournment



