

Emory University Senate September 23, 2025 3:00 – 5:00 pm EDT in person Rm 208 Convocation Hall

5:00	Adjournment
4:30-5:00	Executive Session
4:20-4:30	Update on Fringe Benefits Committee Roy Simpson, Chair of the Fringe Benefits Committee
4:15-4:20	Proposal to change the name and mission of the Campus Life Committee Jehu Hanciles, Chair of the Campus Life Committee
3:35-4:15	Emory Emergency Response Overview Burt Buchtinec, Chief of Police, Emory Police Department Samuel Shartar, Assistant VP, Office of Critical Event Preparedness and Response (CEPAR)
3:15-3:35	Interim President's Update Justice Leah Ward Sears, Emory University Interim President
3:00	Opening Remarks and Consent Agenda (Budget Committee Roster) Noëlle McAfee, Senate President
Agenda	